UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

RN

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: )

Doc# 1028618187 Fee $52.84

Urban Partnership Bank RHSP FEE:$9.66 RPRF FEE: §1.6@
7936 South Cottage Grove XAREN A.YARBROUGH
Chicago, lilinois 60619

i : : I£00¥ COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
Attention: Post Closing Operations Center

IDATE: ©7/25/2018 B2:29 PN PG! 10F 7

THIRD MQOIFICATION TO MORTGAGES

This Third Modification to Morlgages (this “Agreement”), dated as of September
30, 2017 (but deemed effective as of July 1, 2018), is made by and between CHICAGO
TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but solely as Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated December 1, 1997 and knowri as Trust No. 1105175 (the “1105175
Trustee”), CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY (as successor to North Star
Trustee Company, as successor to Park National B2rik, as successor to Chicago City
Bank and Trust Company), not personally, but solely as Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated July 27, 1970 and known as Trust No. 8547 (the “8647 Trustee’) (as
successor trustee to LaSalle National Bank, N.A.), (11051751 rustee and 8657 Trustee,
collectively shall be referred to as “Grantors’), and URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK (as
successor in interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver of
ShoreBank), an lllinois chartered bank, its successors and assigns (the “Lender”),
having an address of 7936 South Cottage Grove Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 64619,

A The following mortgages have been delivered to Lender:

1. Mortgage dated June 27, 1996 and recorded July 24, 1996
as Document No. 96577251 at the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, lllinois {the “Recorder's Office”) and encumbering property
located at 7643 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllinois 60620, and as more
specifically described as Parcel 1 on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Ada
Property’), which morigage secures, among other things, that
indebtedness owed by Star Detective & Security Agency Incorporated
(‘Borrower”) to Lender evidenced by that Term Note dated January 15,
2014 in the original principal amount of $300,000.00 (“2014 Term Note”"),

114853822.2

CCRD REVIEW



1820618107 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

that Amended and Restated Revolving Note dated January 15, 2014 in
the original principal amount of $700,000.00 (“2014 Revolving Note"),
that Amended and Restated Term Note dated February 29, 2016 in the
original principal amount of $189,848.86 (“2016 Term Note”), that Second
Amended and Restated Revolving Note dated February 29, 2016 in the
original principal amount of $335,000.00 (2016 Revolving Note”) (the
2014 Term Note, the 2014 Revolving Note, the 2016 Term Note and the
2016 Revolving Note collectively shall be referred to as the “Prior
Notes");

2. Mortgage dated June 27, 1996 and recorded on July 24,
1996 as Document No. 96577257, in the Recorder's Office and
encurnbering property located at 813-21 East 75" Street, Chicago, lltinois
60619, aind as more specifically described as Parcel 2 on Exhibit A
attached herete: (the “75™ Property”), which Mortgage secures the Prior
Notes,;

3. Mortgage dated January 20, 2005 and recorded May 4,
2005 as Document (No. 0512441002 at Recorder's Office and
encumbering the Ada Propzrty, and as more specifically described as
Parcel 1 on Exhibit A attact.eu fiereto, which Mortgage secures, among
other things, the Prior Notes;

4, Mortgage dated January 20, 2005 and recorded on May 4,
2005 as Document No. 051244100%.1m the Recorder's Office and
encumbering the 75" Property, and as ricia specifically described as
Parcel 2 on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Murtgage secures the Notes;

5. The Mortgages described in the< preceding recital
subparagraphs have been modified from time to time, inost recently by
that Second Modification to Mortgages dated as of February 29, 2016
between the Grantors and the Lender,;

(the aforesaid mortgages and all modifications thereto including wiihout
limitation that Modification to Mortgage described in the preceding
subparagraph are referred to herein as the “Mortgages”).

B. The parties are concurrently herewith entering into a Third Amended and
Restated Loan Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the “Third Loan
Agreement’) for the purpose of, among other things, (i) modifying the maturity date,
interest rate and payments under the Prior Notes (as defined in the Second Loan
Extension Agreement) secured by the Mortgages and (ii) restructuring the indebtedness
evidenced by the Prior Notes by combining the obligations evidenced by the Prior Notes
into a single Second Amended and Restated Term Note;

114853822.2



1820618107 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

C. The parties desire hereby to amend each of the Morigages and the
Assignments as more specifically set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereby agree
as follows:

1. Indebtedness Secured. The definition of “Note” in the Mortgages is
hereby deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Note. The word “Note” means, collectively, the Amended and Restated
Tzem Note of even date herewith in the face principal amount of
$33F,113.47 with an interest rate of 5.5% signed by Borrower, together
with ary-and all extensions, renewals and modifications thereof and
substitutizrs, therefor (which Note shall be referred to as the “Term
Note”). The.naturity date of the aforesaid Term Note is July 1, 2023.

2. Continuing Fiizct. All the terms of the Mortgages are hereby incorporated
by reference herein, and except as hereby modified, the Mortgages shall remain in full
force and effect in all respects. Grantors hereby reaffirm, assume and bind themselves
to all of the obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditicns that are
contained in the Mortgages.

3. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of
counterparts and by the different parties Fiersto on separate counterparts and each
such counterpart shall be deemed to be an‘original, but all such counterparts shall
together constitute but one and the same agreement:, Receipt of an executed signature
page to this Agreement by facsimile or other elect:snic transmission shall constitute
effective delivery thereof. Electronic records of executed Loan Documents (as defined
in the Second Loan Extension Agreement) maintained by L.ender shall be deemed to be
originals thereof.

4. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed .ty and construed in
accordance with the internal laws of the State of lllinois.

5. Continuing Force and Effect. Except as specifically medified-0r-amended
by the terms of this Agreement, all other terms and provisions of the Mortgaye and the
Assignment are incorporated by reference herein, and in all respects, shall continue in
full force and effect. The Grantors hereby reaffirm, assume and agree to all of the
obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage,
the Assignment and the Loan Documents (as defined in the Third Loan Agreement).

6. Exculpation. This Third Modification to Mortgages is executed by
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY (the "Trustee"), not personally but as
trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and
vested in it as such trustee (and the Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses full
power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and

114853822.2



1820618107 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

agreed that nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on the Trustee personally hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express
or implied herein contained, all such liability, of any, being expressly waived by Lender
and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that
so far as the Trustee and its successors and the Trustee personally are concerned, the
legal holder or holders of the Note and the owner or owners of the indebtedness
accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises secured by the Mortgage for the
payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien created thereby, in the manner herein
and in the Note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of any other maker
of the Note, any guarantor or other obligor of the indebtedness secured hereby

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this
Agreement the day and year first above written.

CHICAGO TITLE LAMD TRUST

COMPANY, not persorally but solely as
Trustee under a Trust Agrzement dated
December 1, 1997 and knowii as Trust
No. 1105175 (the 1105175 Tru ste'-\)NDTRU.g,

URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK (as
successor in interest to the Federal
Deposit insurance Corporation as receiver
of ShoreBank)

Slteys Mo/

By: P e
Printed Name: 15k ’/\. ntedame:  Edgen MM/&/
ts: _ AP S CFD
JVICAGO. Y
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY, as Successor to North Star
Trustee Company, as successor to Park
National Bank, as successor to Chicago 17k "nmtsexeunedb the undersigned
City Bank and Trust Company, not ot pororallv butsuleixashusteem the ex usearthe ,
auinor:y 'onferre on and vested in |t as such Tmstee."

personally, but solely as Trustee under a
Trust Agreement dated July 27, 1970 and
known as Trust No. 8647 (the 8647
Trustee)

Prlnted Name:
ts: AP

1148538222

Itis expres“ ¥ Ui wstuerf and agreed that ali the warr
ties, 10 esentations, covenants, undertakings ang-
agreements herein;mad on the part of the Trusteg are-
lmdertaken by M $0I8!y 1P 1. capacity as Trustes and. rm
pessonally. No personal 2%ty o personal 1 ,
assumed hv or shall at any o ae 36 asserted of mlacaﬂ'

against the Trustes on accouni ¢/ .3y warranty, indenmaty,;

esentation, covanant, ;
taemt!usmnmmt Wm o rvement o th:



1820618107 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

@ s beopinadnn o i hatiness 3 jnsystopd 2id
iyt 67 Jo 3 eve 34 4 sstein 28 el g ono2eg fen
SEI2T BoE 75 bR

)3 U4 POGw henainal v t0MLA bR
2eibes vy ail flg e Bags e houszeben yleeaes 2
hes pgristshny GIREOIVG) RRGEISTNER rtinmell
a3 0zizgt] 941 39 1150 5% Ag SagE Miyian . "unaoipe
sor e aatzil 28 YRORGEY o M g'uiu'. T FE T
o yidiacges Teaezisy p vl Gnodeg o «lnsney
aiagneins i baiess s T Y05 16 thatis v o BaOuEES
NHEEO0RT $INGTISW 05 8 IRUEYE 0 garenf 9t feniege
afff 1 om0 gRRRTISb BRI ARiIRIS2BIED]
Iamigtaal ) EISgIRAT




1820618107 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State
aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that  RACHEL HUITSING , the
ASSISTANT VIGE PRESIDENT  of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act

and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, as trustee as aforesaid, for the
uses and puiposes therein set forth.

GIVENunder my hand and notarial seal this\gﬂ\ day of ;St \ I %g , 2018.

N ——
oooototttaqttttttttttﬂ*’** .
*

*OFFICIAL SEAL" . ooy o
: NAC')T‘;UE N. FOSTER. s
:. Notary Public, State Of“!mn?tzso ” M
: M Commlss“l’ls{‘i‘?’s‘q".....:

COOKCOUNTY
RECORDER OF DEEDS

114853822.2



1820618107 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

STATE OF ILLINOIS );
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the, said Copnty, in the State
aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that L% the
0 of URBAN PARTNERSHIP BA (as’ sucgessor in

interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver of ShoreBank), an
lllinois ckartered bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is sukscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowierdgad that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own
free and voluiiiziy-act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and
purposes therein setiorth.

GIVEN under my haind angrBtarial deal thisgi'llf)day of 7/ , 2018.

" CHTICIAL SEAL"

1

$ Pamela A. Murph

§ Notary adlic. Sate of linols
§ My Commizion Zapinus uly 06,201
AR A AA,.

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER OF DEEDS

114853822.2



1820618107 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 396114

EXHIBIT A

Legal Descriptions

PARCEL 1:

Lot 5 in Hylands Subdivision of the West 187.50 Feet of Block 24 in Jones Subdivision
of part of the West 1/2 of Section 29, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principal Mzridian according to the Plat thereof recorded July 28, 1926 as Document
No. 852900¢.in Zook County, lllinois

PIN: 20-29-509-005-0000

Address: 7643 S. Ade, Chicago, lllinois

PARCEL 2:

Lots 3, 4 and 5 in Comeli, being a Subdivision of Sections 26 and 35, Township 38
North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois

PIN: 20-26-300-021-0000
20-26-300-022-0000

Address: 813-821 E. 75" Street, Chicago, lllinois

COOK COUNTY
ECORDER OF DEEDS

114853822.2



